LOW PROFILE SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTORS
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ASPI-104S
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
Pb RoHS
Compliant
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688

• Suitable for RoHS compliant reflow
• Desktop, notebook, servers
• Network hubs, bridges, routers
• XDSL, PBX base stations
• Power source circuits, DC/DC converters, DC/AC inverters
• Digital TV, DVD, Modem, setup box
• Battery charger
-5ºC to +40ºC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(uH) ±20%
Tolerance (%) RDC (ȍ) max Isat (A) max Irms (A) max
ASPI-104S-7R0 7 M 0.0270 4.80 0.50
ASPI-104S-100 10 M 0.0350 4.40 3.80
ASPI-104S-150 15 M 0.0500 3.60 3.10
ASPI-104S-180 18 M 0.0656 2.70 3.20
ASPI-104S-220 22 M 0.0730 2.90 2.50
ASPI-104S-270 27 M 0.0930 2.30 2.30
ASPI-104S-330 33 M 0.0930 2.30 2.20
ASPI-104S-470 47 M 0.1356 2.10 1.90
ASPI-104S-680 68 M 0.2130 1.50 1.42
ASPI-104S-101 100 M 0.3040 1.35 1.25
ASPI-104S-121 120 M 0.3500 1.20 1.08
ASPI-104S-151 150 M 0.5060 1.15 0.82
ASPI-104S-181 180 M 0.6630 1.05 0.70
ASPI-104S-221 220 M 0.7560 0.92 0.70
ASPI-104S-331 330 M 1.0900 0.70 0.52
ASPI-104S-471 470 M 1.6100 0.60 0.50
Test Conditions
Inductance: 100kHz
Isat: ∆L/L (initial) ≥ -35%; Irms: ∆T ≤ 30˚C
  ASPI-104S -               -